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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 49

AN ACT tocreate 71.98 (2) of the statutesglating to: adopting federal law as it relates to excluding from an
employee’sncome certain payments from an employer related to medical care.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in enue Code, as amended December 31, 2010, and
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: relatedto amountsaid by an employer to an employee
to reimburse the employee for costs paid by him or her for
SecTioN 1. 71.98 (2) of the statutes is created to read: medicalcare for the employesadult child.
71.98(2) IMPUTED INCOME; EMPLOYER PAYMENTS TO SecTION 2. Initial applicability.
EMPLOYEESFORMEDICAL CARE. Section 1004 (d) of Pub (1) This act first applies ttaxable years beginning
lic Law 111-152, and sectioh05 (b) of the Internal Rev onJanuary 1, 201

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/26%20USC%20105

